 DIA.
H
Pole Types, See Page 2
1.0 HEX
(25.4mm)
 A  X 1.25
(32mm)
 A

9/15/2016, Rev. 2
Connector Pinouts
ORDER INFORMATION
STYLE: OPTIONS:  THREADS/DIA.:
0099        -      3/4-16 UNF
0099B       -      3/4-20 UNEF
0099M        M18x1.5
0099M1     -      M18x1.0
Thread 1 - 1.0” (25mm)  4 - 2.5” (65mm)
Length(A): 2 - 1.5” (38mm)  5 - 3.5” (89mm)
 3 - 2.0” (51mm) 6 - 5.0” (127mm)
Face: 0 - Epoxy sealed face (for greater sensitivity)
 1 - Stainless steel face (Blindshell, for harsh environments)
Vo, Vs: 1 - 0 – 5V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
 2 - 0 – 10V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 11 - 30 VDC
 3 - 0 – Vs, NPN (6 k), Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
 4 - 0 – Vs, NPN (OC), Open collector, Vs: 7 - 30 VDC
 5 - 0 – Vs, NPN (OC), Open collector, Vs: 3.8 - 30 VDC
 7 - 0 – Vs, NPN (6 k), Vs: 3.8 - 30 VDC
 8 - 0 – 5V, NPN (6 k), Vs: 3.8 - 30 VDC
 9 - 0 – Vs, NPN/PNP Universal sink/source, Vs 7 - 30 Vdc (@ 200mA)
Temperature 1 - 2TE: -40° to 257°F (-40° to +125°C)
Range & 2 - 3TE: -49° to 284°F (-45° to +140°C)
Probe: A - 3TE: -49° to 284°F (-45° to +140°C) with RTD100
 C - 2TE: -40° to 257°F (-40° to +125°C) with NTC10k
Connector: 1 - MS3: 3 Pin MS3106-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 2 - MC3: 3 Pin Micro-C (See Bulletin 3004)
 3 - MS3B: 3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 4 - B4: 4 Pin Bayonet, MS3113-H8A-4P (See Bulletin 3001)
 5 - B6: 6 Pin Bayonet, MS3111-H10A-6P (See Bulletin 3001)
 7 - MD4: 4 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
 8 - MD6: 6 Pin Micro DIN (See Bulletin 3005)
0099L        -      3/4-16 UNF
0099LB - 3/4-20 UNEF
0099LM - M18x1.5
0099LM1 -      M18x1.0
 A L
Thread (A) & 1 - 0.9” (23mm) 1.75” (44mm)
Housing (L) 2 - 2.0” (51mm) Fully Threaded
Length: 3 - 2.0” (51mm) 2.5” (64mm)
 4 - 2.5” (64mm) 3.0” (76mm)
 5 - 3.5” (89mm) 4.0” (102mm)
 6 - 4.0” (102mm) Fully Threaded
 7 - 6.0” (152mm) Fully Threaded
 8 - 8.0” (203mm) Fully Threaded
        SAME AS ABOVE
Lead Wire(X):  2 - 2’ (.6m) Single Leads
 7 - 3’ (1m) Shielded Cable
 9 - 10’ (3m) Shielded Cable
0099X -      3/4-16 UNF with 1/2-14 NPT Male
0099XB -      3/4-20 UNEF with 1/2-14 NPT Male
0099Y        -      3/4-16 UNF with 1/2-14 NPT Female
0099YB      -      3/4-20 UNEF with 1/2-14 NPT Female
 0099X 0099Y
Thread 0 - 0.9” (23mm)        ---
Length(A): 1 - 1.3” (33mm) 2.0” (51mm)
 2 - --- 2.8” (71mm)
 3 - --- 4.0” (102mm)
 4 - --- 6.0” (152mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
Notes: 1. The optional 5/8” hex is designated by adding a “H” immediately after the four digit base number.
  i.e.: 0099HB, designating a hex added to the 3/4-20 connector type 0099.